
PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL( AUDIT-I), UP, PRAYAGRAJ
HOUSE/ 166

OFFICE ORDER

DATE:- 22.05.2025

1.

2.

3.

4.
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Guidelines and revised rates for booking of Guest House in the Office of the Principal Accountant

General (Audit-I), Uttar Pradesh, Prayagraj
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Guest House booking will be done through official e-mail agauuttarpradeshl[at]cag[dot]gov[dot]in

with following details.

Guest Name

Duration of stay

Copy of identity card

Purpose of visit

03 I

Request for booking must be sent at least 03 days before the check-in date with check-out date.
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Rooms shall be allotted on availability and first come first serve basis.
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The revised room rates are as follows:-

Type of

accommodation

Dormitory (per bed)

Single bedroom
Double bedroom

VIP Suites

IA&AD Personnel

(On duty)

Free

IA&AD Personnel

(on transfer/not on

duty/retired persons)

100/-

170/-

230/-

600/-

Near relations of the IA&AD

personnel and officers of other

government departments
200/-

320/-

430/-

1200/-

This order is being issued after the approval of the Principal Accountant General.
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