PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(AUDIT-I), UP, PRAYAGRAJ

No.PAG(AUDIT-I)/WELFARE/GUEST HOUSE/ 166

DATE:- 22.05.2025

OFFICE ORDER

कार्यालय प्रधान महालेखाकार(लेखापरीक्षा-I), उत्तर प्रदेश, प्रयागराज परिसर में गेस्ट हाउस बुकिंग हेतु दिशानिर्देश एवं पुनरीक्षित दर |

Guidelines and revised rates for booking of Guest House in the Office of the Principal Accountant General (Audit-I), Uttar Pradesh, Prayagraj

1. गेस्ट हाउस की बुकिंग कार्यालय के ई-मेल agauuttarpradesh1[at]cag[dot]gov[dot]in माध्यम से निम्नलिखित विवरणों के साथ होगी |

Guest House booking will be done through official e-mail agauuttarpradesh1[at]cag[dot]gov[dot]in with following details.

- अतिथि का नाम Guest Name
- ठहरने की अवधि
 Duration of stay
- पहचान पत्र की प्रति
 - Copy of identity card
- आने का उद्देश्य
 - Purpose of visit
- बुकिंग के लिए अनुरोध चेक-इन तिथि से कम से कम 03 दिन पहले चेक-आउट तिथि के साथ भेजा जाना चाहिए | Request for booking must be sent at least 03 days before the check-in date with check-out date.
- कमरे उपलब्धता और पहले आओ पहले पाओ के आधार पर आवंटित किए जाएंगे | Rooms shall be allotted on availability and first come first serve basis.
- 4. कमरे का पुनरीक्षित दर निम्नवत है |

The revised room rates are as follows:-

Type of accommodation	IA&AD Personnel (On duty)	IA&AD Personnel (on transfer/not on duty/retired persons)	Near relations of the IA&AD personnel and officers of other government departments
Dormitory (per bed)	Free	100/-	200/-
Single bedroom	Free	170/-	320/-
Double bedroom	Free	230/-	430/-
VIP Suites	Free	600/-	1200/-

यह आदेश प्रधान महालेखाकार महोदय के अनुमोदनोपरान्त निर्गत किया जा रहा है |

This order is being issued after the approval of the Principal Accountant General.

वरि. उपमहालेखाकर/प्रशासन

DATE:- 22.05.2025

No.PAG(AUDIT-I)/WELFARE/GUEST HOUSE/ 167-171 प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ निम्नलिखित को प्रेषित

- 1. समस्त IA&AD कार्यालय
- 2. समस्त IA&AD अधिकारी
- 3. सचिव प्रधान महालेखाकार(ऑडिट-I), उ०.प्र०, प्रयागराज
- 4. वरिष्ठ उपमहालेखाकार/प्रशासन प्रकोष्ठ
- 5. वरिष्ठ लेखापरीक्षा अधिकारी/सामान्य प्रशासन

वरिष्ठ लेखापरीक्षा अधिकारी/कल्याण